diameter 4 inch panjang 18.049 m, diameter 2 inch panjang 5.346 m, diameter 1½ inch panjang 7.373 m, diameter 1 inch panjang 

7.326 m, dan diameter ½ inch panjang 3.585 m, dan dimensi reservoir yang direncanakan adalah 6 m × 6 m × 3,5 m, sedangkan 

rumah pompa berukuran 2 m × 2 m × 3 m sebanyak 6 unit, Rencana Anggaran Biaya (RAB) yang dihitung sebesar 

Rp30.563.180.000,00 (Tiga Puluh Milyar Lima Ratus Enam Puluh Tiga Juta Seratus Delapan Puluh Ribu Rupiah). 

Kata kunci : perencanaan air bersih; jaringan pipa; perhitungan biaya. 

ABSTRACT 

Clean water is a basic necessity that is vital for human life. In Kabat District, which has a fairly dense population, clean water 

availability is still limited.

[...]

inches is 18,049 m long, a diameter of 2 inches is 5,346 m long, a diameter of 1 ½ inches is 7,373 m long, a diameter of 1 inch 

is 7,326 m long, and a diameter of ½ inch is 3,585 m long, and the planned reservoir dimensions are 6 m × 6 m × 3.5 m, while 

the pump house measures 2 m × 2 m × 3 m as many as 6 units, the calculated Budget Plan (RAB) is IDR 30,563,180,000.00 

(Thirty Billion Five Hundred Sixty Three Million One Hundred Eighty Thousand Rupiah). 

Keywords :  clean water planning; pipe network; cost estimation. 

1. PENDAHULUAN 

Air bersih merupakan kebutuhan dasar yang sangat vital bagi 

kehidupan manusia, baik untuk kehidupan sehari-hari, 

kesehatan maupun kegiatan lainnya.